Technology and Society

ENGR 101/HUM 200

5 credits

Autumn 2005

M, T, W, Th, F 3:30-4:20, Savery 239

Course website: courses.washington.edu/techsoc

UNIT 3: Energy—Fuel

Monday October 24: Overview of Unit, Discussion of Group Projects and Scope and Limitations
Readings: Wired, “Dawn of the Hydrogen Age”
Tuesday October 25: Lecture: The Hydrogen Economy and “Alternative” Energy
Readings: Physics Today, “The Hydrogen Economy”
Popular Science, “Warning: The Hydrogen Economy May be More Distant Than it Appears”

Wednesday October 26: Lecture: Energy Technologies
Guest Lecture: Professor John Kramlich
Readings: The Diamond Age pp. 300-320
Thursday October 27: Lecture: Nanotechnology, Fuel Cells, and the Diamond Age 
Readings: The Futurist, ”Hydrogen and the New Energy Economy”
Journal of Energy Resources Technology, “Fallacies of a Hydrogen Economy: A Critical Analysis of Hydrogen Production and Utilization”
Friday October 28: “Make It Better” project meetings
Readings: The Diamond Age pp. 320-340
Monday October 31: Sim City (Guest facilitator: Mark Chen)
Readings: The Diamond Age, pp. 340-400
Tuesday November 1: Lecture: Nuclear Power
Readings: The Diamond Age, pp. 340-400

Wednesday November 2: Meeting Energy Needs off the Beaten Track
Readings: United Nations Development Programme, “Bioenergy Primer”
Technology Review, “History of Solar Energy: Revisiting Solar Energy Power’s Past”

Thursday November 3: Review session
Readings: none
Friday November 4: Unit Exam
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